2 Bedienungsanleitung
CO
Qperating instructions Instructions de service
tia Anschlag-Grenztaster
mit Kugelbetatigung
Typ SDK-4-PK-3
Anwendung Application
Diese Ventile werden zur wegabhangigen

A  -: Arbeits- bzw. Ausgangsleitung gelb
Zubeh6r
Anschlag, Bestellbezeichnung 11543
SDA-22 x 1,5-B
-c Barbed fittings for 3 mm plastic tubing
Connectron P black, A yellow
21 Switching path
3 Overstroke
9 Switching point (valve starts to open)
,> Rest positron
P Supply port black
A Cutlet port yellow
Accessory
Stop 9rder Code 11543 SDA-?2 x 1.5-B
Raccord cannele p o u r  tuyau plastique 3 3
Ffaccord :’ noir, A )aune
,~ Course da co,” nande
? Course ,notte
; Point de conmutation (debut d’ouverture)
,~ ?osition da repos
? ,Ali nent.ation noir
A !Jtilisation et sotire jaune
Accsssoirx
But@ rsf+rence 11543 SD,+22 x 15B
Technische Daten Technical data Carackkistiques techniques
Medium / Fluide
Anschluf? / Connection / Raccordenent
Druckbererch / Pressure range / ?lage de pression
Normalnenndurchflu3 / Standard nonrnal flow rate / Debit noninal normai
Temperaturbereich /Temperature rangs / Plage de tenparattures
Setatrgungskraft her 5 bar/Actuating force at 6 bar / Effort de co’r nande sow 6 bars
Uberhubkraft her 6 bar / Cverstroke force at 6 bar / Effort pour surnonter la course Imode so!rs 6 bars
Endlagengenaurgkeit / End-position accuracy / Precrsron de detection aux fin de course
Gefilterte, geolte oder nicht geolte Druckluft /
Faltered. lubrrcated or filtered. non-lubricated conprsssed air /
,Air conpri me filtre, lubrifie ou non lubrifie
Stecknippel fur Schlauch PK-3 /
Barbed fittings for ?K-3 tubing /
Paccord cannele pour tuyau PK-3
Obrs/to/a8bar
18 llmin
-lObis/to/a ‘-60%
17~(1.7kp)/17N(1.7kp)/17N(1,7kgf)
30 N (3,O kp) / 30 N (3.0 kp) / 30 N (3,O kgf)
* O,O3 ,n,ll/ 0 0 3  ‘V’?-
Anderungen vorbehalten The right to modification is reserved Sous &serve de toutes modifications